
/vmx^-

^.(/•ttff itli-

if 1 'i m

iii';.i -f.tn
MAURITIUS REVENUE AUTHORITY

Date; 16 January 2025

The Supervising Officer
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Regional Integration and International Trade
Newton Tower
Sir William Newton Street
Port-Louis

Attn: Mrs. S. Nolan

Dear Madam,

Request to Circulate Procurement Notice

The Mauritius Revenue Authority (MRA) is inviting proposals from prospective local and international
bidders for She Procurement of One X-Ray Transmission Body Scanner.

2. The bidding document^ can be downloaded from the Government of Mauritius e-procurement

website: https://eproc.publicprocurement.govmu.org. The deadline for the submission of bids is

Wednesday 12 February 2025 by 1400 hours (local time) at latest.

3. Grateful if your Ministry could kindly arrange to circulate the attached procurement notice to all

Mauritian Embassies and Diplomatic Missions Overseas accredited to the Government of

Mauritius.

4. For any additional information/clarification, please contact the undersigned on 2076084 - email:

aotam.hurnamOmra.mu.

Yours faithfully,

z.

.~^^^^^^^.

^A ^0-..^h,
M /ff^T^N'^ \^,

t^%^A."FHGRIIY )S

.... -^-

' Obtam Humam
"/'-

/Assistqift Director
Finance and Administration

(.?f)w/rt£//m'nft ^eyo/t^ Q^eoe/uie'

Finance and Administration Department
Ehram Court, Cnr Mgr. Gonin & Sir Virgi! Naz Streets, Port-Louis, Mauritius
T: +230 207 6000 • H: +230 207 6010* E; fin@mra.mu * W; www.mra.mu



"\.
fy

Ministry of National Infrastructure

Invitation for Bids (IFB)
(Authorised under Section 14(2) of the Procurement Act 2006)

Open International Bidding

Invitation to participate in a framework agreement for building and
civil infrastructural works for Government Buildings for a period

oftwenty-four (24) months.

Procurement Ref. No: MNI/OIB 01 of 2024-2025

CPB Reference: CPB/22/2024

1.The Ministry of National Infrastructure (MNI) is inviting bids from eligible bidders

of Mauritian nationals or entities incorporated in Maurltius/open to local and

international bidders through the Government eProcurement System to enter into a

framework agreement for building and civil infrastructural works for Government

buildings for a period oftwenty-four (24) months,

2. Bidding documents may be downloaded from the eProcurement System

hitps://eproc.publicprocurement.govmu.org. Reference Number on the system;

MNI/IFB/2024/784.

3. Bids must be submitted online on the eProcurement System on Wednesday 5th

day of March 2025 up to 13.30 hours (Mauritian Time) at latest.

4. Bidders who have submitted bids online by the closing date and time shall decrypt

and re-encrypt their bids as from Wednesday 5th day of March 2025 starting at

14.31 hours (Mauritian Time) up to Friday 7th day of March 2025 till 14.00 hours

(Mauritian Time) at latest.



........ ..-..-.^..

5. Bids will be opened online at the address given hcreunder on Friday 7th day of

March 2025 as from 14.01 hours up to 18.00 hours (Mauritian Time) at latest.

Central Procurement Board

1st Floor, Social Security House

Julius Nyererc Avenue

Rose Hill

Republic of Mauritius

6. The Ministry of National Infrastructure reserves the right to accept or reject any

bid and to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to award of

the Contract, without thereby incurring any liability to any Bidder.

Note: It is mandatory for prospective bidders to have a Digital Signature Certificate

(DSC) which can be procured from MAUSIGN on iut^://mausi^.^ovni_ii,plg to be

able to submit bid on the e-procurement system.

22nd January 2025


